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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

2.0 //\ ~ NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Lo A - Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]}
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]}
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response}

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] - DHe Yng
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication Z'—/"b.fé TTin Les
[1 NSL [] NSP [] SD 21
Enepy 5 y LCc_
Check One Only for [B] or [C] 2-9¢> 79
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement =

X pHc [] ctB [ pc [] pc [ oLs [] oLM ,
- .S+‘1L e 4 /7” ¢7>

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery Ro-RS -
[] wex [J pmMx [] swb [] Il [] EOR [] PPR 7 "3e2gu

D] Other: Specify -

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply

[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners o
[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner o
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice b C,'
[D] Xl Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO # Ou/
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office — P ’
;O l‘v‘sﬂuak
[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, -3/

— Basino mbou o

[F] [[] Waivers are Attached 2 es
= Z‘Z-S" 32&&4"&.

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 7 15
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 7

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Robbie A Grigg J /. /tL , lﬂ % L Regulatory Compliance 9/17/2014
Print or Type Name Signature / / / Title Date

rerigg@mspartners.com
e-mail Address




State A #77 — Downhole Commingle BHP and Parting Pressure Calculations:

Mesaverde
Gas SG 0.694
Depth to Mid-Perf 5,195
Shut In Casing Pressure 1300
Surf Temp (°F) 60
BHT 149
Static BHP 1,514

Fracture Parting Pressure

Mancos
0.681

6,853
1150
60
177

1,382

o L2

./f» /

In the State A #77 no pressures from any of the commingled zones will exceed the parting pressure of any other zone.
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CRr0OSS TIMBERS
ENERGY, LLC

September 17, 2014

Pete Martinez
New Mexico State Land Office
PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

RE: Request to Downhole Commingle
State A #77
Location: G-2-T26N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC, requests approval to downhole commingle the Basin Dakota, Blanco
Mesaverde and the Basin Mancos pools in the State A #77 located in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Please see attached spreadsheet showing ownership with Cross Timbers Energy, LLC being the only
operator common in all there zones; therefore, there are no owners to notify. Please also find attached
Form C-107A (Application for Downhole Commingling} filed with the NMOCD requesting approval to
downhole commingle along with production allocation information.

if you need additional information or have any questions, piease do not hesitate to call or email.

Sincerely,

%rig :

Regulatory Compliance
Cross Timber Energy, LLC
817-334-7842
rgrigg@mspartners.com

oo WEST Sevextu Stvrept, Fort Wours, TExXAs 7600 Pauoss: S35



DISTRICT 1
1628 N. Fronch Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 08240

DISTRICT O
811 South First, Artesla, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT Il
1000 Rio Braaos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

DISTRICT IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

oy

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

[J AMENDED REPORT

320

18

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PILAT
T APt Nember | *Pool Code *pool Name T
..30-039-30280 _ 71599 BASIN DAKOTA . __ -
‘Property Code YProperty Name * Well Number
2464 STATE A 77
TOGRID No. - SOperator Name * Elevation
6653
003824 B B CAULKINS 0OiL COMPANY
' Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South lne Feet from the East/West line County
G 2 26-N 6-W 1975 NORTH 1950 EAST RIO_ARRIBA
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet trom the North/South lne Feet from the East/West line County
3 Nedicated Acres * Joint or InNMR “ Consolidation Code #0order No.

TO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I Aarsby ceri{fy that the informaion confained Amrvin
i true and complets to the Bdart of my knowledge ond
beltef;, and that iMs orpanisalion rither oums o working
intsrest or unleased mineral inlerest in the lond

e tAs Softorn hole location or has o
righl to drill this well at this localon pursuani lo o
sondruct with on owner of such a minerol or working
finderest, or lo o woluniary pooling agr $ora
eompulsory pooling order Aerstofore eniered by Uhs
division

Date

WZ@M—ZW

Signature

Robert L. Verquer
Printed Name

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
R CORNER D S 88-59-18 W SEC. connmﬂ 7
FD 3 1/4" B.C. 2614.6° (M) FD 3 1/4" B.C.
BLM 1955 BLM 1955
i
o =
t3
.
T
88
U‘)N
LAT. 36.51833N (NAD 83)
LONG. 107.43457 W (NAD 83)
LAT, 36.51832'N gNAD 27) &
LONG. 107.43397° W (NAD 27) 1950°
2 QTR. CORNER

FD 3 1/4° B.C.

BM 1957

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I haredy coriyy that the well Iscafion shoun on IMs plat
was plotied from fald notes of achusl surveys mads by
mt or under my supervivion, and thal the some (s frus
and correct to the best of my belle).




KL e . o, NM 8824 State of New Mexico Form C-102

et (S13) STAIAL B (T 114720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
m;_‘ = ) ‘ : Submit one copy to appropriate
5. 8. 2 218
;gnf;;“;&:‘l‘;';fl“gﬂ 80720 - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
a4 >
D o Hoad ke NABALD 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Phoe: (30%) 3346178 Fax: (305) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [0 AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. S1. Francs Dr.. Sants Fe, NM 87505
Phons: (305) 476-3460 Fex. {305) 4763462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! APl Kumber % Poot Cude 3 Pool Name

30-039-30280 97232 BASIN MANCOS

* Property Code * Properly Name * Well Number
2464 STATEA 77

TOGRID Ne. * Operator Name * Elevation
298299 CROSS TIMBERS ENERGY, LLC 6653’
» Surface Location

UL or ot po, Section] Township Range Lot Idn Feet fromithe North/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County

G 2 26N | 8W 1978 NORTH 1950 EAST RiO ARRIBA

» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ot lot no. Sextion ] Township Range Lot Ids Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres |2 Jolsior Infil ™ Consolldation Code  }** Order No.
160 |

No aliowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

u

v OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hervby: cortify that the information cvokyive] hevein & e gl compiete
& thi: bert of ney browledge and beivel. omd thot tis crgawiztion stther
amiris o werking bitevest or inrlaaved sieeral Sierest tn e lend i huding
The gropused Dot bule favtion o ks o tight % delid shls well ot this
Tocafion preuont o o voret with o oweer of such & wivers] or vording
Tnlerest, o8 B o tehuntiny pooling agroonns or & congailssoe pooling

1975

LAT. 36.51832|N (NAD 27) Signenwe &

LONG. 107.43397'W (NAD 27) cL : ROBBIE A GRIGG

1850" Proted Nae

rgrigg@mspartners.com
E-nial Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 beruby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was ploted from fieid notes of actual surves
mucde: by me or under my supervision, and that the
same i3 true and corveet 10 the best of my belief.

6/7/2007

Dute of Swrvey

Signatuce and Seal of Profestional Surveyor:

ROY A BUSH 8894

Certificate Number




lﬁ’ZS-N\ French Dr., Hobbs, Nh{ 88240 Sta'te OF New Mex"co R . d II'Unn C;(l](l)?
s 5 05 161 T (4193930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2
B11 5 Pl 30, A, T 41210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Subumit one copy to appropriate
Phone: (75) 148-1283 Fax: (§75).148-9720 . District OfTice
e earos Rosl R 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Phowe: (585) 334-6178 Faox: (505).334-6170 £ I

houe: (S05) TR Fox: (305) Santa Fe, NM 87505 [0 AMENDED REPORT
1320 & 8¢, Fronci Dr., Sxnta Fe, NM R750%
Phoas: (305} 476-3460 Lun: {505) 176-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

¥ APE Number * Pyal Code ¥ Pool Name

30-030-30280 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

* Property Code * Property Name * Weil Number
2464 STATE A 77

TOGRID No. % Operator Nume * Elevation
298299 CROSS TIMBERS ENERGY, LLC 6653
» Surface Location

UL or lot mo. Section | Townabip Range Lot Idn Feot frowm the Narti/South line Feet from the EasUWest line County

G 2 26N | 8W 1975 NORTH 1950 EAST RIO ARRIBA

+ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or kit ae. Section ] Township Range {0t ldn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the] East/West line County
2 Dedicuted Acres [P Joint or Infill | Consclidation Code | Order No.
320 |

No allpwable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standzrd unit has been approved by the
division.

* 7" QPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 feredy cortific that the informeriion contaised Ivewin ix v and conplete
10 the best of w1y kmowledige and belief. i thei this orgonrization either
owns o veomking interest or-untensed miserid iterest i the laowd fnchating
Pre propsed battom hole lacation or s o right k drifl iis well o this
focntion prosant 10 a contract with o ovwwer of such a nibkerl ar working

1975"

Irere), oF 6 o VORDTATY JOting agreeme or o congadsoeyy povitig

archer afire eateheid by the my/
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LAT. 36.51832/N (NAD 27) : #
LONG. 107.43397'W (NAD 27) ROBBIE A GRIGG

1950" Prived Naine

rgrigg@mspartners.com

-mail Address

»SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cerfify that the well tocation shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual srveys
made by me or under ry supervision, and that the

same is true and corvect 1o the best of my belief.

6/7/2007
Date of Survey
2 and Scal of Prok ] Survevor:

ROY A BUSH 8894

Cestificar: Noosber




CRrROSS TIMBERS
ENERGY, LLC

September 18, 2014

Michael McMillan
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Request to Downhole Commingle
State A #77
Location: G-2-T26N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC, requests approval to downhole commingle the Basin Dakota, Blanco
Mesaverde and the Basin Mancos pools in the State A #77 — AP! No. 30-039-30280 ~ {“the Well”) located
in Section G-2 - Township 26 North — Range 6 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC is the current operator of the Well with a Working Interest of approximately
91%. Pickle Inc. owns the remaining interest in the Well and has been notified of the intention to
comingle multiple zones. Attached, you will find Cross Timber's DHC Allocation spreadsheet for
comingling of production percentages. You will also find a Form C-107A {Application for Downhole
Commingling) attached which was filed with the NMOCD requesting approval to downhole commingle.

If you need additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to call or email.

Jonathan A, Holmes

Lang Manager & Marketing Advisor
Crobs Timber Energy, LLC
81A-334-7866
jhoimes@mspartners.com

A

go0 WEST SEvieNTe Staert, Fory Wortn, Trxas 6302 Prosey: 81755578



CrOSS TIMBERS
ENERGY, LLC

September 19, 2014

Michael McMillan

New Mexica Qil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Request to Downhole Commingle
State A#77
Location: G-2-T26N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC, requests approval to downhole commingle the Basin Dakota, Blanco
Mesaverde and the Basin Mancos pools in the State A #77 located in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Production from the Dakota, Mancos and Mesaverde reservoirs will be commingled in the welibore. The
State A #77 has a dedicated production facility. Oil production will be measured in a tank and gas will be
metered. An aliocation formula based on expected ultimate recover for each reservoir will be used to
attribute production for each reservoir. Supporting data for this allocation has been submitted with this

application. The allocation determined for this well will be:
Reservoir Oil Allocation | Gas Allocation
Dakota 16% 42%
Mancos 58% 38%
Mesaverde 26% 20%
Total 100% 100%

if you need additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to call or email.

40
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o WeEST Suvextd Strepy, Fory Worrts, Texas 26102

Proxe: 817-334-780



CrosSs TIMBERS
ENERGY, LLC

Sincerely,

Gary Markestad, PE
NM 10342

Operations Engineer

Cross Timber Energy, LLC
817-334-7800
gmarkestad@mspartners.com

joo WEST Sevextu SvreEey, Fory Worti, TEXAS 70102

Piow:



District
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District 11
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District I1I
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A
Revised August 1, 2011

APPLICATION TYPE
_X__Single Well
__ Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
X Yes  No

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC

400 W. 7" St., Fort Worth, TX 76102

Operator Address
State "A" 77 G-2-T26N-R6W
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 298299 Property Code 2464 API No. 30-039-30280 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Pool Name Blanco Mesaverde Basin Mancos Basin Dakota
Pool Code 72319 97232 71599
Top and Bottom of Pay Section 4,914'-5,578' 6,751'-6,955' 7,448'-7,650'
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) (Perforated) (Perforated) (Perforated)
Method of Production Flowing Flowing Flowing
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure /
{Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the 320 1150 1500
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) ’
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
{Degree API or Gas BTU)
Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone New Zone New Zone New Zone
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.
(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date:
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates:
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other
e o ppor s 26 % 20% 58 % 38% 16 % 42%
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes_ X No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:
Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.
PRE-APPROVED POOLS
If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE TITLE__Regulatory Compliance _DATE_ 09/17/2014
TYPE OR PRINT NAME _ Robbie A Grigg TELEPHONE NO. (_817 ) 334-7842

E-MAIL ADDRESS

rgrigg(@mspartners.com




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Gary Markestad <gmarkestad@mspartners.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2014 2:04 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: DHC State A77 DHC application Rio Arriba County, NM

Fracture parting pressures are based on the ISIP of acid breakdowns on the Breech A #175G well, a recently completed
well nearby well.

Thanks,

Gary Markestad
817-614-2025
gmarkestad@mspartners.com

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2014 2:56 PM

To: Gary Markestad

Subject: DHC State A77 DHC application Rio Arriba County, NM

Gary:

Can you explain to me how you got your fracture parting pressure for the three zones. | was not clear how you got the
figures.

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462
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Ray Powell, M.S., D.V.M State Of Q\Cew Mex,u:o COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
»! . . sl 3 . " . N N A oy
COMMISSIONER Commissioner of Public Lands Fhone (303 £21-5760

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL
P.O. BOX 1148
September 23, 2014 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO §7504-1148

www.nmstatelands.org

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC
400 West Seventh Strect
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Attn:  Robbie A Grigg

Re: Downhole Commingling Application
State A 77 API #30-039-30280
Section 2-26N-6W
Blanco Mesaverde Pool (72319), Basin Mancos Pool (97232), and Basin Dakota Pool (71599)
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Robbie A Grigg:

Thank you for your application to downhole commingle the Blanco Mesaverde Pool (72319), Basin Mancos Pool
(97232), and Basin Dakota Pool (71599) from the referenced well, in Rio Arriba County New Mexico.

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation’s (OCD) rules and regulations have been complied with,
and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your
application is approved. Any deviation from the substance of your application will be cause for rescinding our
approval, and approval is subject to like approval by the OCD.

Please submit a filing fee in the amount of $30.00.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791.

Very truly vours,

RAY POWELL, M.S., D.V.M.
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS /f”
o .
s
e

e ,/: .
T Lyl
BY: 4 // '

TERRY WARNELL, Director

Oil, Gas and Minerals Division

RP/TW/sk

Enclosure

xc: Reader File

OCD-Daniel Sanchez



